

United Independent School District AGENDA ACTION ITEM

TOPIC Approval of Request from Juan A. Molina, Jr. for Use of Board of Trustees Discretionary Funds
for United South High School for \$1,934.50 and LBJ High School for \$5,630.50
SUBMITTED BY: Juan A. Molina, Jr. OF: Board Member
APPROVED FOR TRANSMITTAL TO SCHOOL BOARD: August 17, 2011
RECOMMENDATION:
It is recommended that the United ISD Board of Trustees approve requests from Juan A. Molina, Jr. for Use of Board of Trustees Discretionary Funds for United South High School for \$1,934.50 and LBJ High School for \$5,630.50.
RATIONALE:
BUDGETARY INFORMATION:
BOARD POLICY REFERENCE AND COMPLIANCE:





United Independent School District Board of Trustees Discretionary Funds Request Form Fiscal Year 2010-2011

Requesting Campus:	United South High	School	
Campus Principal: _	David R. Canale	s	
Board Member:	Juan Molina		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Board Member:			
Description of Reque Purchase of Yamaha HD20		ear training system. T	his comprehensive tool
brings harmony training, rhy	thm training and ense	mble timing together i	n one convenient device.
It will help each high school	band and its members	develop and improve	e their musical listening skills.
Estimated Cost of Re Principal Signature:	quest.	plete system with spe	pakers and shipping \$1934.50 Date 2 - (- (/
Associate Superinten	dent Approval:	Yes	No
Associate Superinten	dent Signature: _	E	Date:
Superintendent Appr	oval:	Yes	No
Superintendent Signa	iture:		Date:
Board Member Appr	oval:	Yes	No
Board Member Signa	ture:		Date:
Board Approval: Ye	es No	Date Appr	oved:
Please return the com	pleted form to the	Superintendent's	Office for final processing

Revised: 8/23/10



Exhibit A

United Independent School District Board of Trustees Discretionary Funds Request Form Fiscal Year 2010-2011

Requesting Campus:	Las High Schi	001	
Campus Principal: _	Maggle Martinez		
Board Member:	Juan A Molina,	Jr.	
Board Member:			
Description of Reque Purchase a Yamaha HD200	st:) "harmony Director" ea	ar training system. Th	nis comprehensive tool
brings harmony training, rh	thm training and ense	mble timing together i	n one convenient device.
	***		e their musical listening skills.
Estimated Cost of Re	quest: 1 - complete	system w/speakers ar	nd shipping • \$1,934.50
Principal Signature:	maggie o	nostina	Date_8-4-11
Associate Superinten	dent Approval:	Yes	No
Associate Superinten	dent Signature: _		Date:
Superintendent Appr	oval:	Yes	No
Superintendent Signa	iture:		Date:
Board Member Appr	oval:	Yes	No
Board Member Signs	iture:		Date:
Board Approval: Yo	s No	Date Appr	oved:
Please return the com	pleted form to the	Superintendent's	Office for final processing.

Revised: 8/23/10



Exhibit A

United Independent School District Board of Trustees Discretionary Funds Request Form Fiscal Year 2010-2011

L.B.J. High School

Requesting Campus:			
Campus Principal:	Ms. Maggie	Martinez	
Board Member:	Mr. Juan Mo	olina	
Board Member:			
Description of Request: Request funding for immediate	epair of the followir	ng band instrumer	nts: 6 Flutes with complete repads
totaling \$1060. Repair of concer	t tubas (4) totaling (\$1100. Repair of	4 bass clarinets totaling \$1536.
Estimated Cost of Reque	st:Estimated co	sts of all repairs r	not to exceed \$3696.00
Principal Signature:	raggie O	nartina	Date 8/4/11
Associate Superintenden	Approval:	Yes	No
Associate Superintenden	Signature: _		Date:
Superintendent Approva	l:	Yes	No
Superintendent Signatur	e:		Date:
Board Member Approva	l :	Yes	No
Board Member Signatur):		Date:
Board Approval: Yes	No	Date Ap	proved:
Dlauga naturn the country	ed form to the C	unarintandani	t's Office for final newsperin

Please return the completed form to the Superintendent's Office for final processing

Revised: 8/23/10